

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC96641

**CHARLIE THOMPSON,
Appellant,**

v.

**STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.**

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FOR
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**JACK CROOKS
Florida Bar No. 155231
Assistant CCRC**

**ERIC PINKARD
Florida Bar No. 0651443
Assistant CCRC**

**CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL-MIDDLE
3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 210
Tampa, FL 33619
(813) 740-3544**

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
INTRODUCTION	1
 ARGUMENT I	
 THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING MR. THOMPSON’S INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIMS WITHOUT AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	
2	
 A. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO ADEQUATELY QUESTION POTENTIAL JURORS ABOUT THEIR VIEWS ON THE CREDIBILITY OF WITNESSES, THEIR VIEWS ON MENTAL HEALTH MITIGATION AND MENTAL HEALTH EXPERTS, AND COUNSEL ALSO FAILED TO DISCOVER AND REMOVE BIASED JURORS, AND TO PRESERVE THE ISSUE FOR APPEAL.	
2	
 B. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO ADEQUATELY INVESTIGATE AND ARGUE THE CASE DURING THE GUILT PHASE.	
7	
 C. COUNSEL FAILED TO EFFECTIVELY PRESENT AND CROSS-EXAMINE WITNESSES.	
9	
 D. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO OBJECT TO STATE INTERFERENCE WITH EVIDENCE.	
10	

E.	COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO VOIR DIRE, CALL WITNESSES AND OBJECT TO INADMISSABLE EVIDENCE.	11
F.	COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO MAKE PROPER OBJECTIONS DURING PENALTY PHASE.	13
G.	COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE MR. THOMPSON'S MENTAL HEALTH EXPERT WITH ADEQUATE BACKGROUND INFORMATION TO PERMIT A MEANINGFUL EVALUATION OF MR. THOMPSON FOR THE PRESENCE OF MITIGATION OR INTOXICATION NEGATING SPECIFIC INTENT.	14
H.	COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE BECAUSE PENALTY PHASE COUNSEL NEVER MET WITH THE DEFENDANT PRIOR TO THE ACTUAL COMMENCEMENT OF THE PENALTY PHASE.	15
	ARGUMENT AS TO REMAINING CLAIMS	16
	CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>Gaskin v. State,</u> 737 So. 2d 509, 519 (1999)	1
<u>Lemon v. State,</u> 498 So. 2d 923 (Fla. 1986)	1
<u>Mordenti v. State,</u> 711 So. 2d 30, 33 (Fla. 1998)	1
<u>Penry v. Lynaugh,</u> 492 U.S. 302, 109 S.Ct 2934, 106 L. Ed. 2d 256 (1989)	11
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 707 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	3
